PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	гѕ	F0	00			
	STANDARD SUR\	/EY: 10/29/21					
	CENSUS: 197						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 37						
	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were d	table/Homelike Environment	F 5	84			11/26/21
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, omelike environment, including oceiving treatment and					
	homelike environm use his or her persopossible. (i) This includes en receive care and sephysical layout of thindependence and (ii) The facility shall the protection of the or theft.	e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss					
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, terior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clear	bed and bath linens that are					
ABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/12/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING		10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Privaresident room, as §483.10(i)(5) Adeclevels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comlevels. Facilities in 1990 must mainta 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For 1990 must mainta 81°F; and §483.10(i)(6) Comlevels. This REQUIREMENT SUBJECT SUBJ	ate closet space in each specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); quate and comfortable lighting affortable and safe temperature itially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable and sent in a temperature range of 71 to the maintenance of comfortable and in Interview and review of mentation, it was determined ed to a. maintain a clean and ent. This deficient practice was a units and was evidenced by ital tour of the of the or meets the olded brown colored marks and light of the unit hallway e elevator had smudges for shad dried stains on both in doors had chipped paint and	F 5	Areas identified to not be clean have been cleaned been stripped and waxed. The smoking area has be washed. Benches have be prior before 10/29/2021. All residents have the pot affected by this deficient process of smoking of smoking. The activities staff, mainted housekeeping staff has be on cleanliness of smoking.	en power een replaced ential to be practice. Tacted to strip eted. In addtioning and waxing of ed as well. enance and een in-serviced garea.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		315125	B. WING		10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	substance at the cowith trash. 8. Mechanical lift wrapped around the During an interview at 09:06 AM the hotel of the floor said she county and mop the halls not have time to be During an interview at 9:25 AM, the Mawho said there is content to the said floor said resident room during an interview at 9:25 AM, the said the said floor	wheels had buildup of hair ne wheels with the surveyor on 10/26/21 busekeeper #1 assigned to the cleans resident room every day daily. She also said she does aff the hallways. with the surveyor on 10/26/21 anager of Housekeeping (MH) one housekeeper per unit, and le to clean resident rooms, day ons, and chart rooms daily. It is say he has to be honest and waxed the hallways in about a siew with the surveyor on M, housekeeper #2 assigned that she cleans every ng her shift. She stated is aning the entire unit including ursing areas. She also added to housekeeper for the ard floor. The ard floor unit on 10/27/21 at reyor observed the following: ared by rooms 302 and 303 raised toilet seat with a safety sitioned over the toilet. The ad brown substance covering ance on the shower curtain ance smeared on the doorway	F 584	removal of debris from whe equipment on their floors in to report to director if they assistance in cleaning whe equipment. Housekeeping responsible for buffing and the floors. This will become part of oueducation. Maintenance D Director/and Housekeeping audit the smoking area, the floors, poles and equipment cleanliness. Wallpaper was Audits will be completed wheat 4 weeks and monthly months. A monthly report will be given Administrator and the QAF	n hallways and need eels of staff is a maintaining our orientation irector/Activity g Director will e hallways and nt for s fixed.	

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMEN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	3. On 10/27/21 at 1 tour of the 7th floor 1. The floor tiles ou cracked and had ac baseboards. 2. The vestibule are 7th floor southside had accumulated dunidentifiable debris 3. The floor in fron on the southside of with accumulated do On 10/28/21 at 11:2 her responsibilities mop the floors and and chairs in the dabathrooms. She fur now, so I cover the even buff the floors 4. On 10/27/21 at complained to survismoking area was people would spit of On 10/27/21 at 2:12 the second floor snobserved the bench brown stains and with the surveyor also of the smoking bench splatters up and do During an interview at 2:14 PM, the smousekeeping was	0:32 AM, The surveyor on a observed the following: tside of room 719, the were ccumulated debris at the ea, adjacent to the pipe on the by the emergency exit door ust and built up of s. t of the emergency exit doors the 7th floor was visibly soiled lust and unidentifiable debris. 25 AM, housekeeper #2 stated were to clean the hallway, elevator area, wipe the tables ayroom, and clean the ther stated we have no porters ir jobs as well. They don't anymore. 10:29 AM, Resident #138 eyor that the wall inside of the filthy and disgusting, that in the wall and it was all black. 2 PM, the surveyor observed noking balcony. The surveyor nes in the smoking area had with noticeably worn areas. Observed the half wall opposite es had dark brown and black	F	584			

responsible for sweeping and emptying the ash

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	trays. When asker from, he responde from the smoke an even if you wiped to clean. He further sor housekeeping wome and wipe the During an interview at 12:00 PM, the Housekeeping does are at 12:00 PM, the Housekeep	d what the black marks were d he believed the marks were ad nicotine build-up, and that he walls they wouldn't come stated that either maintenance yould every once in a while	F 584	4			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315125	B. WING_		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Manager stated the paper towels and si monitor. The Activi would have the ben that she wouldn't withe state they were. During an interview at 9:25 AM, the Marwho said there is or they are responsibly room, nurses' static The MH went on to	ces. The Housekeeping seats are cleaned daily with enna cleaner by the smoking ties Director then stated she ches power washed as well, ant to sit on these benches in	F 5	34		
	well as 3rd floor, 4tl 7th floor housekeep indicate what if any hallways. NJAC 8:39-31.4(a) Comprehensive Asc CFR(s): 483.20(b)(§483.20 Resident A The facility must coa comprehensive, a reproducible assess functional capacity. §483.20(b) Compre §483.20(b)(1) Resident A facility must make	Assessment Induct initially and periodically accurate, standardized sment of each resident's Thensive Assessments dent Assessment Instrument.	F 6:	36		11/26/21

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/:	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	goals, life history are resident assessme by CMS. The assesthe following: (i) Identification and (ii) Customary routi (iii) Cognitive patter (iv) Communication (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and behave (vii) Psychological (viii) Physical functi (ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagno (xi) Dental and nutr (xii) Skin Condition (xiii) Activity pursuif (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatm (xvi) Discharge pla (xvii) Documentation regarding the addit on the care areast the Minimum Data (xviii) Documentation seessment. The sinclude direct observith the resident, a licensed and nonlicensed and non	and preferences, using the nt instrument (RAI) specified essment must include at least ded demographic information ne. The control of the co	F	536			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING		10/:	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 caler excluding readmissignificant change mental condition. "readmission" me following a tempo or therapeutic lea (iii)Not less than of This REQUIREMI by: Based on intervied determined that the Comprehensive Notes in a timely manner practice was idented was included but was seizures.	ndar days after admission, esions in which there is no e in the resident's physical or (For purposes of this section, ans a return to the facility rary absence for hospitalization	F6	The Comprehensive Mini assessment was complete for 8 residents identified by All residents have the pote affected by this deficient pure Residents will have compreminimum data set assess timely. The Minimum Data Coordinator, and Inter Disteam have been in-service completing Minimum Data accurately. This will become part of ore ducation. Director of Nursing/Assista Nursing/designee will aud Data Set to assure they are timely. Audits to assure the Data Set will be completed next 4 weeks and monthly months. A monthly report will be gired.	ed immediately y 10/29/21. ential to be bractice. rehensive ment completed a Set ciplinary Care ed on a Set timely and a set timely	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER I		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	for resident #10. TARD of 9/4/2021. Annual MDS for Recompleted and was 10/26/2021, the Arrows included but was nintellectual disability On 10/26/2021, the for resident #17. Tag/14/2021. The EMMDS for Resident and was "in progree Annual MDS was 30 Resident #54 was included but was nincluded but was n	The Annual MDS revealed an The EMR revealed that the esident #10 had not been in progress." As of annual MDS was 31 days late. admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to unspecified ties and hyperlipidemial in surveyor reviewed the EMR The MDS revealed an ARD of MR revealed that the Annual #17 had not been completed in the sign of the sig	F 636			
	included but was not schizoaffective disconnective disconn	dmitted with diagnoses which ot limited to hypertension and order. e surveyor reviewed the EMR ne Annual MDS revealed an The EMR revealed that the esident #6 had not been in progress." As of inual MDS was 32 days late. admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to major depressive				

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPREDED	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 636	disorder and schiz On 10/28/2021, the for resident #13. T ARD of 9/13/2021. Annual MDS for Recompleted and wa 10/28/2021, the Ar Resident #27 was included but was n schizoaffective dis On 10/28/2021, the for resident #27. T ARD of 9/20/2021. Annual MDS for Recompleted and wa	coaffective disorder. The surveyor reviewed the EMR The Annual MDS revealed an The EMR revealed that the resident #13 had not been The sesident #14 had not been The sesident #15 had not	F 63	96			
	which included but disorder and major on 10/28/2021, the for resident #736. date of 10/05/2021 10/28/2021, the Acprogress" and had On 10/28/2021 at 9 interviewed the Asis the acting Minim (MDS Coordinator) that the MDSs sho days of the ARD. Comprehensive MI been completed w	s admitted with diagnoses was not limited to bipolar depressive disorder. e surveyor reviewed the EMR The EMR revealed an entry for Resident #736. As of Imission MDS was "in not been completed. 9:02 a.m., the surveyor sistant Director of Nursing who um Data Set Coordinator of the MDS Coordinator stated uld be completed within 14 She acknowledged that the DSs were late and should have ithin 14 days of the ARD.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315125	B. WING		10/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	dated October 1, 20 Page 2-16 that the	ge 10 019". The Manual revealed on Annual MDS assessment has No Later Than" the ARD +14	F 636		
	S483.20(c) Quarter A facility must assequarterly review instand approved by Conce every 3 month. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview determined that the Quarterly Minimum timely manner for 2 practice was identif. #25, #22, #18, #31, #4, #5, #8, #12, #15, #29, #30, and #144 for quarterly assess	ly Review Assessment ss a resident using the trument specified by the State MS not less frequently than is. NT is not met as evidenced and record review, it was a facility failed to complete the Data Set assessment in a part of the Total Set assessment in a p	F 638	Quarterly Minimum Data Set assessments were completed for 27 residents by 10/29/21. Re-education or completing quarterly Minimum Data Se a timely manner was given to Minimum Data Set Coordinator/ Interdisciplinary Department Care team. All residents have the potential to be	t in
	included but was no anemia. On 10/26/2021, the electronic medical in The Quarterly Minimassessment tool corevealed an Assess a date used as the of 9/23/2021. The E	admitted with diagnoses that of limited to schizophrenia and surveyor reviewed the record (EMR) for resident #32. mum Data Set (QMDS), an impleted every 3 months, sment Reference Date (ARD), last day of a look-back period, EMR revealed that the Resident #32 had not been		affected by this deficient practice. Director of Nursing/Assistant Director of Nursing/Interdisciplinary Department Caream has been in-serviced on complet quarterly assessments timely. This will become part of our orientation education Minimum Data Set Coordinator/Directo Nursing will audit all residents Minimum Data Set to assure quarterly minimum data set are completed timely. Audits we be completed weekly for the next 4 weekly	are ng n. r of

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	completed and wa 10/26/2021, the Q Resident #3 was a included but was r Disease and anxie On 10/26/2021, th for Resident #3. To 10/26/2021. The Efor Resident #3 ha "in progress." As 31 days late. Resident #9 was a included but was r disorder and anen On 10/26/2021, th for Resident #9. To 10/26/2021. The Efor Resident #9 ha "in progress." As 31 days late. Resident #25 was included but was r disorder and Vitan On 10/26/2021, th Resident #25. The 10/26/2021. The Efor Resident #25 has "in progress." was "in progress." was 24 days late.	admitted with diagnoses that not limited to Parkinson's ety. e surveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS revealed an ARD of EMR revealed that the QMDS ad not been completed and was of 10/26/2021, the QMDS was admitted with diagnoses which not limited to schizoaffective nia. e surveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS an ARD of EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and was of 10/26/2021, the QMDS was admitted with diagnoses which not been completed and was of 10/26/2021, the QMDS was admitted with diagnoses which not limited to schizoaffective nin D deficiency. e surveyor reviewed EMR for e QMDS revealed an ARD of EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS	F6	338	and monthly for the next 3 months. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Comm	Э	
	included but was r hyperlipidemia On 10/26/2021, th for Resident #22.	admitted with diagnoses which not limited to schizophrenia and e surveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS revealed that the QMDS at the CMDS					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	for Resident #22 ha was "in progress." was 25 days late. Resident #18 was a included but was now Mitamin D deficience. On 10/26/2021, the Resident #18. The 09/19/2021. The Elfor Resident #18 ha was "in progress." Quarterly MDS was Resident #31 was a included but was now schizophrenia and On 10/26/2021, the for Resident #31. of 09/23/2021. The for Resident #31 has a sident #31 has a sident #31.	ad not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to hyperlipidemia and explain an	F 6	38			
	included but was not demential. On 10/26/2021, the for Resident #14. of 09/05/2021. The for Resident #14 has "in progress." was 31 days late. Resident #23 was a included but was no basal cell carcinom On 10/26/2021, the	admitted with diagnoses which of limited to schizophrenia and e surveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which of limited to dementia and a surveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS revealed an ARD					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #23 has "in progress." was 25 days late. Resident #28 was a included but was not and benign prostat. On 10/26/2021, the for Resident #28 has "in progress." was 24 days late. Resident #7 was a included but was not mellitus and anemi On 10/26/2021, the for Resident #7. To 109/04/2021. The Efor Resident #7. To 109/04/2021. The Efor Resident #7 has "in progress." As co 31 days late. Resident #2 was a included but was not select the select #2 was a concluded but was not select the select #2 was a concluded but was not select #2 was a concluded #2	EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to diabetes mellitus ic hyperplasia. Esurveyor reviewed the EMR The QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/26/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to type 2 diabetes a. Esurveyor reviewed the EMR the QMDS revealed an ARD of MR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and as of 10/26/2021, the QMDS and he QMDS revealed an ARD of MR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and was of 10/26/2021, the QMDS was admitted with diagnoses which of limited to schizoaffective	F 63	38			
	On 10/26/2021, the for Resident #2. To 109/02/2021. The Elfor Resident #2 had "in progress." As co 29 days late.	n immunodeficiency virus. e surveyor reviewed the EMR he QMDS revealed an ARD of MR revealed that the QMDS d not been completed and was of 10/26/2021, the QMDS was					
	included but was no Disease and sepsis	admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to Parkinson's surveyor reviewed the EMR					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	for Resident #37. of 09/27/2021. The for Resident #37 ha	age 14 The QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS ad not been completed and As of 10/28/2021, the QMDS	F 63	8			
	included but was not schizophrenia and On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #4. To 9/04/2021. The Efor Resident #4 was QMDS was completed was not behavioral disturbation 10/28/2021, the for Resident #5. To 9/12/2021. The Efor Resident #5 has for Resid	e surveyor reviewed the EMR he QMDS revealed an ARD of MR revealed that the QMDS s completed on 10/28/21. The					
		dmitted with diagnoses which ot limited to dementia with disposer.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING	i	10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #8. 09/12/2021. The for Resident #8 has "in progress." As 32 days late. Resident #12 was included but was diabetes and hyper On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #12. of 09/13/2021. The for Resident #12 was "in progress." was 31 days late. Resident #15 was included but was paranoid schizophedisorder. On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #15. of 09/05/2021. The for Resident #15. of 09/05/2021. The for Resident #15 was "in progress." was 39 days late. Resident #16 was included but was muscle weakness. On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #16. of 09/14/2021.	The QMDS revealed an ARD of EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and was of 10/28/2021, the QMDS was admitted with diagnoses which not limited to dementia with extension. The QMDS revealed an ARD are EMR revealed that the QMDS had not been completed and and had not limited to dementia with extension. The QMDS revealed and are EMR revealed that the QMDS had not been completed and and had not limited to dementia with extension and major depressive the EMR revealed that the QMDS had not been completed and are EMR revealed that the QMDS had not been completed and and had not been completed and and had not limited to dementia with the extension and major depressive disorder had not limited to dementia with and major depressive disorder he surveyor reviewed the EMR and major depressive disorder he surveyor reviewed the EMR and major depressive disorder he surveyor reviewed that the QMDS had not been completed and and had not been completed and ARD had not been completed	F	638			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		10	10/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	included but was no schizoaffective discon 10/28/2021, the for Resident #19. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #19 has "in progress." was 25 days late. Resident #20 was a included but was no schizophrenia and On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #20. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #21 was "in progress." was 25 days late. Resident #21 was a included but was no schizophrenia and On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #21. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #21. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #21 has "in progress." was 25 days late. Resident #24 was a included but was no paranoid schizophron 10/28/2021, the for Resident #24 of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #24. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #24 has for Resident #24. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #24 has for Resident #24 has for Resident #24 has for Resident #24. of 09/19/2021. The for Resident #24 has for Resident	ot limited to dementia with order and diabetes. It is surveyor reviewed the EMR of the QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/28/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which ot limited to dementia with kidney failure. It is surveyor reviewed the EMR of the QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/28/2021, the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/28/2021, the QMDS and mitted with diagnoses which of limited to dementia with	F 6	38			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/29/2021	
		315125	B. WING _		10		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 638	included but was normal paranoid schizophin On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #29 of 09/20/2021. The for Resident #29 has "in progress." was 24 days late. Resident #30 was included but was normal schizophrenia and On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #30. of 09/21/2021. The for Resident #30 has for Resident	admitted with diagnoses which of limited to dementia with renia and hypertension. It is surveyor reviewed the EMR of the QMDS revealed an ARD of EMR revealed that the QMDS and not been completed and As of 10/28/2021, the QMDS admitted with diagnoses which of limited to dementia with	F 63	8			
	which included but with paranoid schiz On 10/28/2021, the for Resident #144. of 08/21/2021. The for Resident #144. The QMDS was completed within 1 which with the parameter of t	s admitted with diagnoses was not limited to dementia cophrenia and anxiety disorder esurveyor reviewed the EMR. The QMDS revealed an ARD EMR revealed that the QMDS was completed on 09/14/21. In the completed 10 days late. 2:02 a.m., the surveyor esistant Director of Nursing who um Data Set Coordinator Coordinator stated that the could be completed within 14 She acknowledged that the were late and should have 4 days of the ARD.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		10/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 638	dated October 1, 20 Page 2-17 that the	019". The Manual revealed on Quarterly MDS assessment ate "No Later Than" the ARD	F 638	3		
	resident's status.		F 641		11/26/21	
	by: Based on observar medical record and was determined that that an accurate Mi assessment tool, w practice was identifi reviewed for MDS's	tion, interview, review of the other facility documentation, it at the facility failed to ensure nimum Data Set (MDS), an eas completed. This deficient fied for 2 of 37 residents (Residents # 89 and was evidenced by the		An accurate Minimum Data Set (ME an assessment tool, was completed accurately reflect the resident's statuthe two residents by 10/29/2021. Re-education began 10/29/21 to ass Minimum Data Set are completed to accurately reflect the resident □s statuth S	to us for sure tus.	
	10/25/21 at 09:55 A observed lying in both hand. The resident left hand for at least exercises her own According to the Ac 89 was admitted to including but not line.	tour of the 5th floor unit on M, Resident #89 was ed with a blue splint on her left said she has had contracture t a month. She also said she hand. Imission Record, Resident # the facility with diagnosis nited to: Multiple Sclerosis. er Summary Report (OSR)		Director of Nursing/Assistant Director Nursing/Minimum Data Set Coordinates been in-serviced on completing Minimum Data Set to accurately reflether resident status. This will be part of our orientation education. The Director of Nursing /Assistant Director of Nursing/ Minimum Data Set Coordinator will audit all Minimum Data Set	or of ator ect me	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тс		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	dated 10/4/21, revergrip splint at all time shift. The OSR date order for Towel roll for hygiene for conshift A review of the Quay (MDS), an assessment section G-4-A. codextremity indicating. During an interview at 11:29 AM, the Ast (ADON) /acting ME quarterly MDS was G0400 (functional Treatments and Prasplint or brace constructed by the splint or brace constructed by the splint of the section of the Advance of the section of the secti	ealed an order for Left hand es except for hygiene every ed 10/4/21 further revealed an left hand at all times except tracture management every arterly Minimum Data set ment tool dated 7/25/21, under ed as zero (0) for upper g "No impairment." with the surveyor on 10/28/21 ssistant Director of Nursing DS coordinator said the sont coded correctly under status) and section O (Special ograms) should also have had oded. 2:36 AM, Resident #84 was ed watching television. So were contracted towards his/her bilateral hands were urned in. The resident he/she attempts to grasp a lat he/she does this to help ercised. dmission Record, Resident #84 er facility with diagnoses mited to; Paranoid specified Dementia without	F 64	Set to assure they accurat residents status. Audits wi weekly for the next 4 week for the next 3 months A monthly report will be give Administrator and the QAF	Il be completed as and monthly wen to the	

1, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315125 B.				10	10/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	extremities and no extremities. The MI (Special Treatment Resident #84 did no nursing programs to exercises, splint, or A review of the Phydated 10/29/21 reversed to the reside of shortening and hand other tissue of rigidity of joints. On 10/27/21 at 12:2 the MDS with the AThe MDS coordinated MDS did not accurate functional abilities a extremity contracturated further said that Reidentified as requiries.	ooth sides of the lower impairment to the upper OS also revealed in section Os and Programs), that of receive any restorative hat included range of motion	F 6	41			
F 656 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2(e)(Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(S483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compressident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time	ntion. 1) Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56		11/26/21	

CLIVILI	10 I OIL MEDICAILE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			U	IVID IVO.	0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	needs that are identical assessment. The codescribe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, as required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclustreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represent (A) The resident's represent (A) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's godesired outcomes. (B) The resident's godesired outcomes. (C) Discharge plantities, for this pur (C) Discharge plantities, for this pur (C) Discharge plantities, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMED	tified in the comprehensive omprehensive care plan must ng - t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not a resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document and sessed and any referrals to sies and/or other appropriate	F6	656	The comprehensive care plan was	•	
	review of other faci determined that the comprehensive car	ity documentation, it was a facility failed to ensure that a e plan was completed and sampled residents, (Resident			completed and accurate for 1 residuals was found to be out of compliance 10/29/21.	ent that	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10/2	9/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	ıc	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	# 736). This deficient the following: Resident # 736 wadiagnosis of Bipola Depressive Disord On 10/26/21 at 09: with the surveyor, It they had leg pain sfacility. Resident # Tylenol for the pain A review of a nursin 10/5/21, revealed From the facility alert, needs known to the On 10/26/21 at 10: Resident # 736's ewhich revealed a cand had a focus of nutritional problem and major depress further documental had any other care documented needs During an interview at 09:32 AM, the fare for diet, nuplan addressing of stated regarding capain "would not be a goal or continuous like this is immedia."	s admitted to the facility with r Disorder and Major et. 58 AM, during an interview Resident # 736 informed that ince being admitted to this 736 said the nurse provides and progress note dated Resident # 736 was transferred oriented, and able to make a facility. 46 AM, the surveyor reviewed dectronic medical records, are plan initiated on 10/6/21 nutritional problem or potential related to bipolar disorder ive disorder. There was notion to indicate Resident # 736 plan in place for any other size wed Resident #736's medical ed the resident was care utrition only with no other care ner resident needs. LPN # 6 are plan, that the resident's in the care plan unless there is is treatment for it. Something	F 656	All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. DON/ADON/IDCTeam has been in-serviced on completing accurat comprehensive care plans on all residents. This will become part of our orient education MDS Coordinator/DO conduct audits of care plans for completeness and comprehensive Audits will be completed weekly for next 4 weeks and monthly for the months Audits will be on-going to prevent deficient practice. A monthly reporgiven to the Administrator and the Committee.	tation N will eness. or the next 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE ((X5) COMPLETION DATE
	11:24 AM, the Assis (ADON) who is also (MDS) Coordinator are created by all m Interdisciplinary Teanursing, dietary, so address all the nee confirmed that all foat the time of this ir 10/28/21, with only been initiated on 10 The facility was una comprehensive car NJAC 8:39- 11.2(e)	stant Director of Nursing of the acting Minimum Data Set stated that resident care plans nembers of the am (IDT) which is includes cial services, and therapy to ds of the resident. The ADON ocused needs on the care plan atterview were initiated on a nutritional care plan having 0/6/21. Able to provide a ge plan policy. -(i); 27.1(a)(d) Meet Professional Standards	F 656		1	1/26/21
	§483.21(b)(3) Com The services provic as outlined by the o must- (i) Meet professiona This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observat and review of facilit determined that the resident behaviors psychotropic medic treat mental disord handwritten physici Medical Record (EI (Resident #123) rev medications and c. neurological assess	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced cion, interview, record review y documents, it was a facility failed to a.) monitor with the administration of a ation (a medication used to ers) and b.) transcribe a an order into the Electronic MR) for 1 of 5 residents viewed for unnecessary		Orders for Resident 123 was check accuracy 10/29/21. No discrepancie noted. Medication for PRN duration prior 10/29/21. Physician was inform no new orders were initiated. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. In-service for policy on psychotropic medications and proper documenta behaviors started 10/29/21 with nurse.	es ended ned, e	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	6 residents (Reside accidents. This deficient pract Reference: New J 45, Chapter 11. No Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human res physical and emoti such services as co health counseling a supportive to or res and executing med a licensed or other physician or dentis Reference: New J 45, Chapter 11. No Practice Act for the "The practice of nu nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding, reinforcing program through h counseling and pro restorative care, ur registered nurse or authorized physicia 1. According to the #123, was admitted included but were r disorder that affect	ice was identified as follows: ersey Statutes, Annotated Title ursing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and ponses to actual or potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, ical regimes as prescribed by wise legally authorized t." ersey Statutes, Annotated Title ursing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and nin the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and oder the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally an or dentist." e Admission Record, Resident divith diagnoses, which not limited to, schizophrenia (as a person's ability to think, early), major depressive	F 6	558	Nursing Staff have been in-serviced policy for psychotropic medication to include having 14 days pmc forms completed. Electronic Medical record is now interfaced with pharmacy. Nurses win-serviced on inputting orders proper staff started 10/29/21, to include documenting proper dates and time events. Unwitnessed falls must have neuro checks completed. Nurses have been in-serviced regal policy on residents with unwitnessed and neuro checks being completed will become part of our orientation education. Director of Nursing/Assistant Direct Nursing/designee will Audit all even psychotropic medication changes checking for; accuracy of order transcription well as psychotropic medication behavior-monitoring. Audits will be completed weekly for next 4 weeks and monthly for the numonths. Audits will be on-going to prevent the deficient practice. A monthly report given to the Administrator and the Committee.	vere perly. sing es of re rding d falls . This or ts and ecks n, as the ext 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 10/26/21 at 12 and 10/28/21 at 11 Resident #123 lyin of bed elevated. A review of the hard orders (POS) reveat 12:00 PM, to start medication) 15 mg schizophrenia and medication) 10 mg. The July 2021 POdated 07/29/21 at 15 mg and to start The medical recor Psychotropic Mediform used to monipsychotropic medifor the medical recordated 7/22/21 for the Resident #123.	age 25 :54 PM, 10/27/21 at 9:23 AM :39 AM, the surveyor observed gupine in bed with the head andwritten July 2021 Physician's ealed an order dated 07/22/21 at Abilify (an antipsychotic (milligrams) daily for to start Buspar (an antianxiety) three times daily for anxiety. Surther revealed an order 1:00 PM to discontinue Abilify Abilify 20 mg daily. deflected an incomplete cation Change (PMC) form (a tor resident behaviors with a cation change) dated 07/22/21 Buspar 10 mg for Resident did did not reflect a PMC form the medication Abilify 15 mg for did further reflected an did further reflect	F6	58		
	incomplete PMC for medication Abilify: The surveyor observed included the name resident's name, a medication change document and inition behaviors on each 14 days by checkin [behavior]" or document of "Change * See	orm dated 07/29/21 for the 20 mg daily for Resident #123. erved that each PMC form of the medication, the and the date/time the estarted. The nurse would all the resident's change in a shift (7-3, 3-11 and 11-7) for ang "No change in beh. umenting in the progress notes documentation." At the bottom ne nurse would indicate her				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		395	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 LAKESIDE BLVD YVILLE, NJ 08721	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor reviewing PMC form for Fithat two nurses significants.	wed the 07/22/21 Buspar 10 Resident #123 which reflected ned the "Full Signature/Title at behavior monitoring was not ollowing shifts:	F€	58			
	PMC form for Residence one nurse signed the	I-7 I-7					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/:	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During an interview at 1:49 PM, the Lice (LPN) reviewed the Buspar 10 mg and 07/29/21 for Abilify PMC forms with the that a PMC form was and Abilify 20 mg. PMC form was not LPN #5 stated that medication change completed by the n The nurse on each change in behavior nurse would docum LPN #5 further stat initial the PMC form the nurse would als and initials at the boverified that the PM Abilify 20 mg were	with the surveyor on 10/27/21 ensed Practical Nurse #5 orders dated 07/22/21 for Abilify 15 mg, the order dated 20 mg and the corresponding a surveyor. LPN #5 verified as started for Buspar 10 mg LPN #5 further verified that a initiated for the Abilify 10 mg, with each new psychotropid, a PMC form would be urse on each shift for 14 days, shift would either check 'no or if there was a change, the nent in the progress notes, ed that each nurse would next to their daily shift and so sign their full signature/title oftom of the page. LPN #5 IC forms for Buspar 10 mg and incomplete and that she could 2/21 PMC form for Abilify 15	F	658			
	at 1:55 PM, the Directions we resident's psychotro	with the surveyor on 10/28/21 ector of Nursing (DON) stated ere for every change in a opic medication, the nurse resident's behaviors.					
	A review of the faci Use policy, dated J staff will monitor re	ity's Antipsychotid Medication anuary 2021, reflected the sident behaviors.					
	handwritten POS for 10/2021 POS reveal	viewed the 10/2021 or Resident #123. The aled an order dated 10/11/21 onxiety medication) 0.5 mg					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		315125	B. WING _			10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, C 395 LAKESIDE BLV BAYVILLE, NJ 08		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI RRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI ERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the EMI 10/11/21 for Ativan A review of the 10/2 Record did not reveativan 0.5 mg. During an interview at 10:58 AM, LPN # 10/11/21 POS orde 10/2021 Medication for the 10/11/21 Ativathe surveyor. LPN handwritten Ativan 10/11/21. She furth not in the EMR or in During an interview at 11:35 AM, the DO Ativan order with the that the Ativan 0.5 records.	meeded for 14 days for anxiety. R did not reveal an order dated 0.5 mg. 2021 Medication Administration eal an order dated 10/11/21 for with the surveyor on 10/27/21 for the EMR orders and the Administration Record (MAR) van order in the presence of #5 verified that the order was on the POS dated her verified that the order was	F 6	58	DEFICIENCE!)		
	asked to confirm who was transcribed into DON stated that she with the surveyor. During a follow up in 10/29/21 at 1:18 PM matters related to the further revealed that	nether the referenced order to the EMR and the MAR, the e would review it and follow up on the the body of the DON failed to clarify any the 10/11/21 Ativan order and the transport of the trans					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	3. The surveyor obbed, with the bed is the following dates AM, 10/26/21 at 8: AM. The surveyor obtathe resident's Admidiagnoses that incomparkinson's Disease major depressive of failure, and schizo. The surveyor requal a copy of an incide unwitnessed fall the Resident #135. And Report Check List' to conduct "Neuro witnessed." Further neuro checks were beginning on 107/21 minutes after the four hours, and the report also revealed in some areas and During an interview at 9:53 AM, the Lick Manager (LPN-UM #135 fell on 107/27).	age 29 served Resident #135, lying in the lowest position, during and times: 10/25/21 at 11:20 30 AM, and 10/27/21 at 8:53 ined and reviewed a copy of dission Record, which revealed luded, but were not limited se (a movement disorder), disorder, unspecified kidney phrenia (a psychotic disorder). ested, obtained, and reviewed ent report, related to an anticocurred on 07/28/21, for eccording to the "Fall Incident" on the report, it is necessary checks if fall was not er review of the report revealed econducted for a period 7/21 at 1:30 AM, approximately be fall, continued for the next en stopped. A review of the edit that it was dated as 01/27/21 at 07/27/21 at other areas. We with the surveyor on 10/28/21 censed Practical Nurse - Unit 10 confirmed that Resident (21 in the early morning. She of all on 01/27/21 and did not	F 65	,			
	know why the refe sometimes dated dated 07/27/21. S processes involve occurs. The post-observing a reside	renced fall report was 01/27/21 and at other times he also described the d for resident care after a fall fall caring process included ent every shift for three days to be is okay. She further stated					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021	
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
MENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
7/28/21 at 1: 15 AM. The t perhaps there was ion located somewhere to locate it. day, the LPN-UM was able a copy of additional neuro daperiod from 07/28/21 at and into to morning of the documentation, there conducted from 07/27/21 he additional neuro check at neuro checks were and 3:00 AM of an are were no neuro checks (21). detemption the detemption of the lephone interview with Nurse (LPN #2), who 135's 07/27/21 incident at follow up with surveyor.		58			
	315125 JENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 30 Checks for three days. Resident #135's 07/27/21 ent Flow Sheet (neuro) esence of the surveyor and thecks were implemented a reason for why they were who fithe neuro checks were not at 9:15 AM, 1:15 PM, 5:15 7/28/21 at 1: 15 AM. The perhaps there was ion located somewhere to locate it. day, the LPN-UM was able to a copy of additional neuro dia period from 07/28/21 at not into to morning of the documentation, there conducted from 07/27/21 he additional neuro check at neuro checks were and 3:00 AM of an rewere no neuro checks 21. dat telephone interview with Nurse (LPN #2), who is 5's 07/27/21 in cident at follow up with surveyor. rview with the surveyor on the LPN-UM confirmed that	315125 B. WING STATE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 30 Checks for three days. I Resident #135's 07/27/21 ent Flow Sheet (neuroles esence of the surveyor and thecks were implemented a reason for why they were wof the neurolehecks were not at 9:15 AM, 1:15 PM, 5:15 7/28/21 at 1:15 AM. The transport of the conducted somewhere to locate it. day, the LPN-UM was able a copy of additional neurolehe additional neurolehecks were and 3:00 AM of an releven neurolehecks	315125 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 BENT OF DEFICIENCIES IST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) Checks for three days. If Resident #135's 07/27/21 ent Flow Sheet (neuro) seence of the surveyor and the clare implemented to reason for why they were we find the neuro check sheet, hat heuro checks were not at 9:15 AM, 1:15 PM, 5:15 7/28/21 at 1: 15 AM. The representation of the documentation, there conducted from 07/28/21 at nd into to morning of to the documentation, there conducted from 07/28/21 at nd 3:00 AM of an rewere no neuro checks At heuro checks were At and 3:00 AM of an rewere no neuro checks (21) dd telephone interview with Nurse (LPN #2), who 135's 07/27/21 incident it follow up with surveyor. PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE	315125 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 Checks for three days. Checks were implemented the reason for why they were wo fit he jeuro check sheet has heard on located somewhere to locate it. day, the LPN-UM was able r a copy of additional jeuro day, the documentation, there conducted from D7/28/21 at and into to morning of the additional jeuro checks were no neare on jeuro checks at jeuro checks were no neuro checks 21. dt telephone interview with Nurse (LPN #2), who 135's D7/27/21 incident to follow up with surveyor on he LPN-UM confirmed that as not withnessed by staff.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	rc		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	titled, Fall Incident have been thoroug acknowledged ther consistent neuro of further information documentation. During an interview at 2:25 PM, the DC should occur for the The surveyor ques completing the neu unwitnessed fall. Tabsence of such maince staff would nead may have been DON also stated the may be the reason checks. At this tim Administrator (LNH-	Report Checklist" and should hly completed. The LPN-UM e was an absence of necks but could not provide related to the missing with the surveyor on 10/28/21 N stated that neuro checks e first 72 hours after a fall. tioned the importance of the DON stated that an anitoring would be a problem of know to what extent the en involved with injuries. The nat sometimes residents who hospital for evaluation and this for the absence of neuro e, the Licensed Nursing Home 1A) stated that there is nothing ident #135 was hospitalized	F 65	8			
	documentation on of 10/29/21. The nadditional neuro chabsent times on 07 morning of 07/28/2 discrepancies betwoopied by the survey provided by facility to a comparison of staff members wer assessments on R exact dates and tin through the same of	d the surveyor with additional Resident #135, on the morning lew document revealed that lecks were conducted for the 7/27/21 and into the early 1. In addition, there were reen the neurological report eyor on 10/28/21 and the copy staff on 10/29/21. According the two copies, two different e conducting neurological esident #135 at that same nes, on 07/27/21 from 1:30 AM date at 5:15 AM. In addition, tent blood pressures, pulse					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	during multiple time During an interview at 1:30 PM, the DO was not hospitalized. The DON stated the neurological assess during the time perineuro checks were searched and could documentation any facility staff could no of dates listed on the 01/27/21 and 07/27 could be made rega The DON stated on responsible for confall occurred. The Idetail as to why the to neuro checks, conurses for the same exact same dates a DON could not provide the same exact time stated there were no completion of neuro A policy titled, "Pyra Events Documental neurological assess into a resident's cha (computerized) reco at the time of the re-	with the surveyor on 10/29/21. With the surveyor on 10/29/21. N confirmed Resident #135 d after the all on 07/27/21. The were no additional sments that could be furnished ods in question, for which absent. She stated she all not find any additional where. The LNHA stated that of account for the discrepancy are all report, involving 1/21, and that no determination arding this apparent error. The assigned nurse would be ducting neuro checks after a 200N could not provide further are was documentation related by two different are resident, during some of the and times on 07/27/21. The vide a rationale for why varying vital signs (blood d respiratory rate) at some of the son 07/27/21. The LNHA to other policies related to blogical assessments. The lathcare Management the sments were to be uploaded art, but this electronic ord-keeping was not in effect of the survey of the survey of the survey.	F	658			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION (X3	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	10/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		
	NJAC 8:39-29.2(d) Free of Accident Hat CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The last free of accident Securely Included	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ats. sure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review facility documentation, it was a facility failed to ensure all with laundry chutes were brevent accidents. This as identified for 1 of 5 laundry or) observed and was	F 658	,	f ed	
	approached the dochandle without resist where a laundry chiclosed. At 10:37 AM, Licent #7) who worked for worked at the facilit laundry room doors LPN #7 further state.	ed. At that time the surveyor or and was able to turn the stance and enter the room ute was located and latched sed Practical Nurse #7 (LPN an outside agency, and had y for a month, stated the should automatically lock. ed the laundry door should be ecause there is a laundry		making sure to report any issues with lock to maintenance department immediately whether maintenance stare in building or not. In the absence of Maintenance response they are to infort the Administrator. The staff will docum in the maintenance log any issue they with the laundry chute doors as well. I maintenance staff will reveiew the maintenance log daily and look for any issues regarding the laundry chute do This will become part of our orientation education.	aff of orm nent r find The	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10/:	29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	At 10:38 AM, Cert #1) stated to surve room was broken, laundry chute, and times. CNA #1 sta a resident could he the chute. At 10:39 AM, the state at all times and we maintenance to fix At 11:20 AM, the resident could he the chute. At 11:20 AM, the resident floor carry manager had called locking and asked that same time floor laundry room knob was unabled the code. At 11:25 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code. At 11:26 AM, surve laundry room dood handle was unabled the code.	ified Nursing Assistant (CNA eyor #1 the lock to the laundry and inside there was the dit should be locked at all sted it should be locked because ide in there or they could open surveyor interviewed the I Nurse, Unit Manager ated the door should be locked buld immediately call	F 68	The mainteance staff will logs of laundry door lock conduct daily. Administra Director/or designee will a maintenance logs for any laundry chute doors and door lock check logs. Aud completed weekly for the and monthly for the next of the Administrator and the QA	checks that they tor/Maintenance audit issues with audit the laudnry dits will be next 4 weeks 3 months.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315125	B. WING_		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	have reported the Irecording it in the netering the charge in maintenance came check the maintenance check the maintenance check the maintenance check the maintenance and checked the later the laundry chute with a laundry down anything wrong who anything wrong wro	ock was not working by naintenance book and also urse. CNA#1 stated around daily to do rounds and	F 6	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	At 11:28 AM, surv LPN/UM who stat door was fixed ye swapped out the oring and the south responsible for it. At 10/28/21 at 12: the Director of Mastated yesterday ous the lock got brown the lock got brown the locked at all tirchute only has a locked. That's where we to chute. The DOM be locked at all tirchute only has a locked. That's the room, the others to the door. As soon up to the 7th floor DOM went on to swhen repairs were emergency repair it was not an emeron the floor's main checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on that mornin wander guard checked for each when they do hou stated he did not maintenance log but on the floor's maintenance log but o	reyor #1 interviewed the ed the lock on the soiled linen sterday and that maintenance combination lock for a key lock. Ew lock would be kept on a key inside nurse would be 103 PM, surveyor #1 interviewed aintenance (DOM). The DOM on the 7th floor they reported to oken to the chute room door. Throw the laundry down the acknowledged that room was to mes for safety reasons and the atch so the door must be e only floor that has a chute the chute is right when you open in as we were notified, we went and repaired the lock. The say the facility process was anothey would call maintenance. If they would call maintenance. If they would call maintenance staff, orly rounds. The DOM further know if the 7th floor's had an indication to fix the lock, ng's, maintenance rounds and eck his staff had reported all the	F6	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING _		10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	shouldn't be open a the laundry doors o be left unlocked, the danger if a resident 2:16 PM, the Regio Operations stated to in regard to the lock	ge 37 and accessible, that none of r housekeeping doors should at it could be a potential were to access that area. At nal Director of clinical he facility did not have a policy king of laundry room doors.	F 68			11/26/21
	§ 483.25(i) Respiral tracheostomy care The facility must enneeds respiratory care and tracheal scare, consistent with practice, the compression of the series of this scare plan, the resident of the series of the series of the series of the physician's order to accordance with proposition of the spread of infect reviewed for respirate Resident # 175). The evidenced by the formula of the series of the serie	and tracheal suctioning. Isure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review facility documentation, it was a facility failed to a) obtain a a administer oxygen therapy in ofessional standards of inge oxygen tubing to prevent ion for 2 of 2 residents atory care, (Resident # 37 and his deficient practice was allowing: tour of the oth floor unit on M, Resident # 37 was ed with the head of the bed		The two residents on oxygen had a tubing changed and dated 10/25/20. The two medical records were audit and orders were obtained from the resident's physician and orders were entered into electronic medical records. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Nursing staff has been in-serviced opolicy of changing and dating oxyge tubing, as well as the policy of transland entering orders into electronic medical record. This will become particular to the policy of transland entering orders into electronic medical record. This will become particular to the policy of transland entering orders into electronic medical record. This will become particular to the policy of transland entering orders into electronic medical record.	ed ed rd. e on the cribing	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10/:	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	oxygen in use at 2 tubing was undated. According to the Acwas admitted to the including but not lin (stroke). A review of the Ord with date range of include a physician when to change the A review of a Progrindicated O2 (oxygcontinued. A review of Resider include the use of occurrence of the observed lying in be elevated with nasal minute. The tubing of the According to the According to the According but not lin Pulmonary Disease making it difficult to A review of OSR for 2021, and October physician order for change the tubing.	disters (L) per minute. The disters (L) disters (L) disters (L) per minute. The dister	F 695	our orientation education. Director of Nursing/Assistant Nursing/designee will audit re oxygen to assure tubing is be In addition electronic medica be audited to assure all resid oxygen have the proper orde be completed weekly for the and monthly for the next 3 m. A monthly report will be given Administrator and the QAPI (esidents with eing changed. I record will ents on rs. Audits will next 4 weeks onths.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	During an interview at 10:31 AM, Licens who was the assign resident admitted w from physician for s # 4 confirmed we doxygen. She went of change tubing and weekly. LPN #4 sain normally done on 3 OSR for Resident # presence of the sur look like he/she has on oxygen. During an interview 09:16 AM, the Direct yes, we are required oxygen. The DON of changed every We should be tagged of A review of a facility Administration with 2010, revealed und Verify that there is a procedure. The pol documentation as the tubing.	with the surveyor on 10/27/21 seed Practical Nurse (LPN #4), ned nurse, said when a vith oxygen, we get an order standing order for oxygen. LPN to need a physician order for on to say that they should humidification bottle at least degree of the said that they should humidification bottle at least degree of the said that they should humidification bottle at least degree of the said it doesn't say and Resident # 175 in the reverse on here. Yes, he/she is the with the survey on 10/28/21 at correct or of Nursing (DON) said degree of the total that the said it needs on the said it needs on the said it of the said it needs on the said i	F6	95		
F 761 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Label/Store Drugs (CFR(s): 483.45(g)(F 7	61		11/26/21
		g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page 40 labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the		F 76	1			
	appropriate access						
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals					
	Federal laws, the fabiologicals in locked	cordance with State and acility must store all drugs and d compartments under proper ls, and permit only authorized access to the keys.					
	locked, permanentl storage of controlle the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri- quantity stored is m be readily detected	facility must provide separately y affixed compartments for d drugs listed in Schedule II of a Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can but to the street of the systems in which the sinimal and a missing dose can but the systems in which the sinimal and a missing dose can but the systems in which the systems in which the systems in which the systems in which the systems is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observariacility documentation facility failed to enside were dated with an practice was identifully (fourth floor south respectively).	tion, interview, and review of on, it was determined that the ure two, multi-use medications opened date. This deficient ied for 1 of 6 medication carts medication cart) that were the Medication Storage Task by the following:		The two multi-use insulin were discarded. New medidated upon opening. All residents have the pote affected by this deficient pure Nursing staff has been in-section.	ential to be ractice.		
	an opened vial of help control blood s Resident #114. The	43 PM, the surveyor observed lumulin N (medication given to sugar levels) prescribed to e vial label did not reveal an #2 confirmed there was no		policy for insulin storage. This will become part of oueducation Pharmacy Consultant/DON			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	opened date on the On the same date a observed an opene injection device wit into the body) prescinjection pen label of LPN #2 confirmed the injection pen. A review of Resider Report revealed a NPH Suspension (INPH Suspension	and time, the surveyor and Basaglar injection pen (and har needle that delivers insuling the cribed to Resident #740. The did not reveal an opened date on the there was no opened that he/she the there was no opened that he/she the there was no opened that he/she there was no opened that he/she there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened that he/she there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The the there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The the there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The the there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The the there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The there was no opened date on the there was no opened date. The the there was no opened date on the there was no opened date.	F 76	audit medication carts to as properly dated and stored. Audits will be completed we next 4 weeks and monthly f months Audits will be on-going to pr deficient practice. A monthly given to the Administrator a Committee.	eekly for the for the next 3 revent this y report will be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION (3	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315125	B. WING		10/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 761	Pen Labeling & Pag	ity policy titled, "7.0 Insulin ckaging" with an effective date a revision date of the same did	F 76′		
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-29.4 Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1 §483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -		F 812		11/26/21
	approved or consid state or local autho (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State			
	serve food in accor standards for food s This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat other facility docum that the facility faile hazardous foods ar and consistent man	e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced sion, interview, and review of entation, it was determined d to handle potentially and maintain sanitation in a safe aner to prevent food borne and practice was evidenced by		Areas identified to not be in complia to handle potentially hazardous food maintain sanitation in a safe and consistent manner to prevent food be illness have been cleaned. Dill weed discarded. Cans of madarin oranges had dents were discarded. Observed	orne was that

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	9/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
				395 LAKESIDE BLVD	,		
CRYSTA	L SPRING CENTER L	LC		BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa		F 8	pans that had wet			
	surveyor, accompa	n 8:42 AM to 10:12 AM, the nied by the Food Service erved the following in the		substance were cle was cleaned and be exposure. Red but coffee machine was was thoroughly cle	pagged to prevent cket on shelf unde as emptied. The k	t er titchen	
	container of dill wee	elf in the dry storage area a sed was dated 5/16/20. On stated, "They are good for one sew the container of dill weed in		legs the worktable cleaned during this The knives with wo discarded. The far area of the dish was	, the fan were all sthorough cleanir coden handles we above the clean as cleaned. The to	ng. ere exit	
	mobile storage rack lower seams of the cans to the designa interview the FSD s receive the cans ar	darin Oranges on a multi-tiered k had significant dents on the can. The FSD removed the ated dented can area. On stated, "The dietary aides who e responsible for removing the designated dented can area."		Refrigerators and floors were cleane bagel/breakfast sa The freezer was do The cheddar chee Hi Cal was discard	pantries on nursired by 10/29/21. The andwich was discared and clease was discarded the death.	ne arded. ned. I. The elon	
	stack of 7 deep, qu be wet to the touch The pans were obs term used in the for dishes or pots and	elf of the dry pot storage rack a arter pans were observed to with a watery like substance. erved to be wet nesting (a od service industry when wet pans are stacked, preventing and creating conditions that are		was discarded. The discarded. The sal the refrigerator wa cleaned. The hot plastic bag, a gray discarded and the defrosted and clean	lad was discarded as defrosted and w bocket, silver seal plastic bag, were refrigerator was	d and vas ed	
	ripe for microorgan mandate that wares interview the FSD s	isms to grow. FDA guidelines s should be air dried.). On stated, "They should be d before being stacked."		New temperature language 10/28/21. 11-7 nur temperature logs.	se complete the r	new	
	top of a prep table. finger on the slicer	anitized meat slicer was on The surveyor placed their wheelbase and an n, sticky substance was		All residents have affected by this de Dietary Director ar in-serviced by Assi	ficient practice.		
	observed on the su surveyor interviewe	rveyor's index finger. The ed the dietary assistant (DA) had not used the meat slicer		Nursing and Regis sanitation policy fo and pantries. In ad	stered Dietician or or kitchen, refriger	ators	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Deficiency Must be preceded by Full PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	going to use it to slisurveyor questione had been used this "No, but I'm going to bagged and was exposed and was identificated and sand utilized a Hydrion Comeasure the concess anitizers). The FS the bucket for 10 second the sanitizing solutices the sanitizing solutices the sanitizing solutices for the sanitizing solutices for the sanitizing the Hydrion that the second test of the utilizing the Hydrion the test strip in the seconds, per manual The second test strip in the second test strip 100 ppm. Manufact 400 ppm active quawork surfaces. 6. A stock table (a to foodservice) locate the candy stove wadebris on the legs of their index finger to gummy substance index finger. In add stove were covered.	SD on interview stated, "I'm ice lunch meat for lunch." The d the FSD if the meat slicer AM. The FSD responded, o." The meat slicer was not	F 8	312	in-serviced on hair nets being worn properly. 11-7 Nursing staff has been in-serviced or refrigerators on the floors. In additionaring staff has been in-serviced or refrigerator cleanliness, recording temperatures, discarding 1. improplabeled items, 2. items 48 hours old uncovered items. They have been in-serviced not to store personal ite the refrigerators or pantries. They have dirty or have ice build up to the housekeeping director. This will be part of our orientation education. Dietary Director/Director of Nursing/Dietician/designee will aud temperature log book, refrigerators cleanliness and properly dated itempantries as well as kitchen sanitation Audits will be completed weekly for next 4 weeks and monthly for the months. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Comm	erly d, or 3. ems in have erators he come it for hs, and on. the ext 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L		,	STREET ADDRESS, C 395 LAKESIDE BLV BAYVILLE, NJ 08		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	unidentifiable debrithe fan motor and FSD stated, "Maint guess." 7. An electrical junchand washing sink with unidentifiable sticky to the touch. stated, "Ultimately, of the kitchen." 8. A wall mounted prep area containe When interviewed bread knives. I was be used. I'll throw to was observed to hadebris on the fan cowas actively in use 10. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. fall into the ice box access ice and possupply. This was omachines. On interviewes on the state of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable with unidentifiable, flaky to the touch. The tops of the with unidentifiable with uni	to have black, gummy is on the wire cage, as well as fan blades. On interview the tenance cleans it monthly, compared to be covered tan/brown debris that was when interviewed the FSD I am responsible for cleaning the FSD stated, Those are son't aware that they shouldn't them away."	F8	12	DEFICIENCY)		
	the Ice Machine CI the ice machine wh had last been clean On 10/26/2021 from	do." The surveyor observed eaning -2021 sheet attached to nich revealed that the machine ned on 10/20/2021. m 11:19 to 11:49 AM the pried by the Licensed Practical					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/:	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721	10/2	20/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	1. A frozen bagel/biplastic wrapper had freezer had an ice I In addition to the ic substance that was well as splattered a freezer door. 2. On the refrigerat appeared to be chemanufacturer's plas opened container of Supplement (33.8 Fopened and had a instructions (Abbott following is recommediose, label with the cover and use within 3. In the refrigerate contained what appeared to be chemanufacturer's plas opened and had a finition of the refrigerate contained what appeared to be contained what appeared to be contained what appeared to be contained what appeared food and no name. A who the container appeared to the container appeared	reakfast sandwich in a clear of no dates. The interior of the buildup on the freezer bottom. The buildup on the freezer bottom of buildup there was a reddish of mixed into the ice buildup, as all over the interior of the cordoor a piece of what of the cordoor a piece of what of the cordoor and the co	F &	312			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	revealed that staff it temperature for the 10/1/2021: 7 AM/11/10/3/2021: 7 AM/11/10/3/2021: 7 AM/11/10/5/2021: 7 AM/11/10/5/2021: 7 AM/11/10/5/2021: 7 AM/11/10/6/2021: 7 AM/11/10/9/2021: 7 AM/11/10/10/2021: 7 AM/11/10/20/2021:	failed to record the refrigerator of following dates/shifts: 3 PM, 7 PM 1 AM, 3 PM/7 PM 1 AM, 3 PM/7 PM, 11 PM/3 1 AM, 3 PM/7 PM 11 AM, 3 PM/7 PM 11 AM, 3 PM/7 PM, 11 PM/3 11 AM, 3 PM/7 PM 11 AM, 3 PM/7 PM, 11 PM/3	F8	112		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	who is responsible The nursing staff is of the refrigerator that and pretty much exis responsible for rwatermelon and sa observation of the "Well that's disgus 6. On 10/26/21 at following to the surthe pantry refrigera surveyor questions kept in the resident be labeled and dathonest I have no in 10/26/2021 from surveyor, accompared following on the 4th 1. An opened comport of the surveyor in the Informula left in t	tated, "I honestly don't know for cleaning the refrigerator. Is responsible for the monitoring emperature. Nursing, CNA's verybody who works on the unit monitoring the refrigerator. The alad belong to staff." Upon freezer the LPN responded, ting." 12:22 PM LPN#1 revealed the eveyor "That was staff food in a foot that you found." The ed whether staff food is to be to refrigerator and should it also ed. The LPN stated, "To be dea." 12:3 to 12: 35 PM the anied by LPN#2 observed the floor pantry: 13:4 The had an open date of the interviewed the nurse stated, and approximately 2/3 of cottle. The had an open date of the interviewed the nurse stated, and approximately 2/3 of cottle. The had an open date of the interviewed the nurse stated, and approximately 2/3 of cottle. The had an open date of the interviewed the nurse stated, and the trash in the presence of the 4th floor pantry. The log by staff failed to record failures on the following.	F 81:	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING	<u> </u>	10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	surveyor, accompathe following on the following on the fired and formula for the fired and formula for the fired and following for the fired and following formula for following formula formu	1 and 11-7 d 11-7 nd 11-7 d 3-11 -11 and 11-7 -11 and 11-7 -11 and 11-7 -11 and 11-7 d 3-11 d 3-11 d 3-11 d 3-11 -11 and 11-7	F 812			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	had no dates, nan addition, the inside unidentified brown freezer approxima 2. The surveyor re Refrigerator Log for revealed that facili refrigerator temped dates/shifts: 10/1/2021 to 10/25/10/26/2021 7-3 On 10/27/2021 frosurveyor, accomp following in the kit 1. During tray line observed to wear partially covered to the hair partially observed to exten the front of the hacook's forehead a exposed and not of the surveyor reviet food BROUGHT date 1/16/18. The the heading PROCOS. 3. "Foods and bey sources that requiped labeled with the stored in common refrigerators for refrigera	ne, or room numbers. In a of the freezer had an a stain on the bottom of the tely 2-3 inches in diameter. Inviewed the Oct 2021 Food or the 5th floor pantry. The log ty staff failed to record ratures for the following Inviewed the Oct 2021 Food or the 5th floor pantry. The log ty staff failed to record ratures for the following Inviewed the Food pantry. The log ty staff failed to record ratures for the following Inviewed the FSD observed the canied by the FSD observed the chen: Inviewed the facility policy the front of exposed. The cook's hair was disproximately 4 inches out or net and was resting on the transport of the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE: Inviewed the facility policy titled of IN FROM OUTSIDE, effective following was revealed under CEDURE:	F8	312			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING		1	0/29/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	internal thermome storage temperatukept at 41 degrees enough to keep fo will monitor tempe use units and Empstaff will monitor uvolunteer/nursing If temperatures ar maintenance imm foods if they are a foods if no longer 7. "Dietary staff wiresident/employee Dining Room for foor not stored propwill do the same ir the volunteer/nurs room. Housekeep resident rooms thr for food and bever storage and handl The surveyor revies Storage Areas, 20 Inc. The following 7. "Leaking or sev foods should be dontamination of contamination of	ters to monitor for safe food tres. Refrigerators should be so or below and freezers cold ods frozen solid. Assigned staff ratures in resident/employee ployee Dining Room. Assigned nits in resident rooms, in the office, and in the activity room. The out of range, notify ediately. Dispose of refrigerated bove 41 degrees and freezer frozen solid to the touch." It also be responsible to check a use units in, and Employee bod that is outdated, unlabeled, erly and discard. Housekeeping a all units in resident rooms, in ing office, and in the activity ing will be responsible to check ough housekeeping processes rage items for safe and sanitary ing." Ewed the facility policy titled Dry 10 Becky Dorner & Associates, was revealed under Procedure: The erly dented cans and spoiled sposed of promptly to prevent other foods." Ewed the facility provided nitation Schedule Check Of (sic) eaner, dated 8/21/2011. The that the "7-3 kitchen cleaner" is a cleaning of "Kitchen small er urn/steamer/robot coupe and	F8	12			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	G	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING _		10/29/202	1
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPL	ETION
F 812	The surveyor revieved Labeling and Dating	ge 52 wed the facility policy titled g System Protocol, revised acol revealed that "All Dried	F 81	2		
	A review of a facility 5/21/21 revealed up Sanitation that "Far received a zero (0) "No." A review of a facility 7/2021 titled Staff F Procedure section:	un-opened) 1 year." / provided Inspection, dated of General Kitchen of & Vents Clean, free of dust" response which indicated / policy with revision date of Hygiene revealed under the of the otrained in an approved hair				
	properly. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation other facility document that the facility faile environment for restailing to keep the graphage and debrise evidenced by the form 10/26/2021 from 10/26/20	ose of garbage and refuse NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of tentation, it was determined d to provide a sanitary sidents, staff, and the public by garbage container area free of the transfer of th	F 81	The dumpster and the garbage con area were cleaned and free of garba and debris 10/26/21. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Dietary staff, housekeeping staff, maintenance staff has been in-servi	eced	/21
	On 10/26/2021 from surveyor, accompa	-				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814	trash compactor unstated was Utilized the ground surroun surveyor observed cups, clear plastic I (can used in food s 109 oz of food procipus of Italian dressi beverage cups, pla and other unidentifically When interviewed at the maintenance of the FSD responded maintenance of the it every morning, but During an interview on 10/26/2021 at 2 administrator told thave a policy and p who is responsible facilities garbage an "Housekeeping, madepartment are res	The surveyor observed a lit (closed unit) that the FSD by the kitchen for waste. On ding the compactor the clear plastic cups, Styrofoam pags, empty number 10 canservice that hold approximately luct), an empty 1-gallon plasticing, plastic lids used for stic spoons, used dish rags able debris. The designated garbage area distributed in the designated garbage area distributed in the garbage area. I usually check at I forgot today."	F 8	314	dumpster area and dietary, housek and maintenance are all responsibl keep the area clean. The cleaning schedule is for daily cleaning of durarea. This will become part of our orientation education Dietary Director, Housekeeping Director will conduct waudits of the dumpster area. Audits completed weekly for the next 4 we and monthly for the next 3 months. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Commits.	e to mpster ector, visual will be eks	
-	NJAC 8:39-19.3(c) Resident Records - CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5	· Identifiable Information 5), 483.70(i)(1)-(5)	F 8	342			11/26/21
	(i) A facility may no resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may	lent-identifiable information. t release information that is t to the public. release information that is t to an agent only in					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF THE PROPORTION OF THE PROPOR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	accordance with a cagrees not to use of except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standarmust maintain medithat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docution (iii) Readily accessitive (iv) Systematically of search (iv) Systematically of search (iv) To the individual, representative wheth (ii) Required by Lave (iii) Required by Lave (iii) For treatment, properations, as permitted by Lave (iv) For public health neglect, or domestical examiners a serious threat to be yeard in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The factories in the serious threat to be yeard in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The factories in the sexual results of the	contract under which the agent or disclose the information to the facility itself is permitted records. Cordance with accepted ands and practices, the facility itself records on each resident mented; ble; and corganized records on each resident ained in the resident's records, arm or storage method of the en release isor their resident re permitted by applicable law; w; coayment, or health care nitted by and in compliance	F	342			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 895 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	§483.70(i)(4) Medifor- (i) The period of tir (ii) Five years from there is no require (iii) For a minor, 3 legal age under St §483.70(i)(5) The (i) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the (iii) The comprehe provided; (iv) The results of and resident revied determinations con (v) Physician's, nu professional's prog (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREME by: Based on intervied other facility docurred.	me required by State law; or a the date of discharge when ment in State law; or years after a resident reaches ate law. medical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; nsive plan of care and services any preadmission screening we valuations and aducted by the State; rse's, and other licensed	FE	342	The two residents without complete admission assessments have been completed by 10/29/21.		
	record was mainta accurate medical i residents, (Reside This deficient pracfollowing: 1. Resident # 37 w	nined with complete and nformation for 2 of 35 sampled nt #37 and Resident # 736). tice was evidenced by the vas admitted to the facility with inson's Disease and cerebral			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Nursing staff has been in-serviced of completing the admission assessment properly and timely. This will become part of our oriental	on ents	
	A review of review Screening/History portion filled_out w	of the Nursing Admission dated 10/9/21 revealed the only as the weight dated 9/7/21, blood pressure dated			education for nursing staff. DON/A will audit all admissions to assure the have admission assessments compared will be completed weekly for	ADON ney oleted.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		315125	B. WING _		10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	rc		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	was no further doc	age 56 cose 217 dated <mark>9/22/21</mark> . There umentation to indicate atus upon admission to the	F 84	next 4 weeks and monthly months Audits will be on-going to deficient practice. A mont given to the Administrator Committee.	prevent this hly report will be	
	diagnosis of Bipola Depressive Disord A review of Reside medical records re nursing admission completed. There to indicate Resider admission to the fa	nt # 736's electronic and paper vealed that a comprehensive assessment was not was no further documentation at # 736's status upon acility.				
	at 09:20 AM, the Li 6) said the nursing be completed for e within 24 hours. During an interview presence of a secondary 11:24 AM, the Assi (ADON) who is also Coordinator confirm not have a compre	with the surveyor on 10/28/21 censed Practical Nurse (LPN # admission assessment should very resident upon admission with the surveyor in the and surveyor on 10/28/21 at stant Director of Nursing to the acting Minimum Data Set med that Resident # 736 did hensive nursing admission leted upon admission.				
	at 09:16 AM, the D that admission ass when the resident nurse should start	with the surveyor on 10/28/21 irector of Nursing (DON) said essments should be done comes into the facility. The the assessments and ime of arrival may be overlap				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315125	B. WING			10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		395 LAKE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ESIDE BLVD LE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	should be completed. A review of an undared Clinical Meeting review status events a indicated during the following occurs: Rutilizing the admiss also revealed The I responsibility: Revieentirety which inclu	er stated the assessment ed within 24 hours. ated facility policy titled Daily wealed the daily clinical of the residents' clinical dmissions The policy further edaily clinical meeting; the eview of all admissions while ion check off list. The policy Director of Nursing ew of all admissions in their des documentation, rell as reviewing the medication	F8	42			

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		061501	B. WING		10/2	9/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTA	L SPRING CENTER L	I C	SIDE BLVD E, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:38 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is implediciencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Code Enforcement of Lice 8:39-5.1(a) Mandate	•	S 560			11/26/21
		comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: Based on interview facility documentati facility failed to mai direct care staff to rethe state of New Je of 14 day shifts and Findings include: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, day with N.J.S.A. (New	s and review of pertinent on, it was determined that the ntain the required minimum resident ratios as mandated by rsey. This was evident for 14 I 3 of 14 night shifts reviewed. rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated)		No residents were identified. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Director of Nursing, and Staffing coordinator were in-serviced on no minimum staffing requirements on 10/29/21. DON, Staffing Coordinator, Human Resource Director and Administra	ew I n or will	
	nursing homes," inc Governor signed in codified at N.J.S.A.	mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which m staffing requirements in		meet daily during the week to review recruitment efforts, staffing for new and staffing for upcoming week, a review Contract staff utilization to it trends and opportunities.	t day, s well as	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/12/21

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
		061501	B. WING		10/2	9/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
		395 I AKF	SIDE BLVD	,		
CRYSIA	L SPRING CENTER L	BAYVILLE	, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
S 560	nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the da One direct care staresidents for the evidewer than half of a CNAs, and each direct care signed in to work as nurse aide duties: a member to every 14 provided that each sign in to work as a duties. As per the "Nursing by the facility for the 10/10/21, the staffir not meet the minim residents for the datotal staff for reside as follows: - 10/03/21 had 1 the day shift, requiring the day shift, requiring 10/06/21 had 2 the day shift, requiring 10/07/21 had 1 the day shift, requiring 10/08/21 had 1 the day shift 10/08/21 had 1 the day shift 10/08/21 had 1 the da	e following ratio(s) were 2021: e Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no Il staff members shall be rect staff member shall be s a CNA and shall perform and One direct care staff 4 residents for the night shift, direct care staff member shall CNA and perform CNA Staffing Report" completed e weeks of 10/3/21 and ng to residents' ratios that did um requirement of 1 CNA to 8 y shift, and was deficient for nts on 3 of 14 overnight shifts 3 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 4 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 1 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 2 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 3 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 4 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 5 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 6 CNAs for 191 residents on ed 24 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 193 residents on	S 560	The facility has developed an emp culture committee focused on mor help retention of staff. The facility participates in a weekly meeting to review open positions, recruitment tactics, and changes to improve outcomes. The facility has implemented a multifaceted approach for recruitment and reteremployees, Job fairs, Flexible scholncreased utilization of PRN staff, Multimedia advertisements, Partnewith schools, Sign on bonuses, Rebonuses, Pick-up shift bonuses, recampaign to rehire staff that have left our employ, bus bonus. The DON/designee will reminutes from resident council to determine whether any concerns regarding care and services are idmonthly for three months and ther quarterly. The administrator/designee will interest five residents weekly for 4 weeks a monthly to determine if needs are met. Results of the audits will be reported. Results of the audits will be reported. Results of the audits will be reported. Results of the audits of the audit will recommend tapering and dissonted.	ntion of eduling, ership eferral ehire sticket view the entified erview and then being ed to the Plations ts, and	
	the day shift, requir	2 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 5 CNAs for 193 residents on		of audits once consistent compliar achieved.	100 13	

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		064504	B. WING		40/2	0/2024
NAME OF I		061501			10/2	9/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	395 I AKF	SIDE BLVD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSTA	L SPRING CENTER L	I C	, NJ 08721			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
	the day shift, requir 10/13/21 had 2 the day shift, requir 10/14/21 had 1 the day shift, requir 10/15/21 had 1 the day shift, requir 10/16/21 had 2 the day shift, requir 10/05/21 had 2 the day shift, requir 10/05/21 had on the night shift, re 10/09/21 had on the night shift, re 10/10/21 had 1 on the night shift, re	7 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 8 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 8 CNAs for 193 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 0 CNAs for 195 residents on ed 25 CNAs. 13 total staff for 191 residents equired 14 total staff. 10 total staff for 193 residents equired 14 total staff. 1 total staff for 193 residents equired 14 total staff.		We also recruit na's and send to s	chool.	
	(SC) on 10/26/21 a my responsibility to putting them on schoon, recording no shagency to work. The with the requirement residents for evening for midnight shift. To meet the requirement corporate would be meet the requirement at 09:13 AM, the Dissi aware of requirement follows; 1 CNA-8 residents for for evening shift, an night shift. She we	with the Staffing Coordinator to 01:30 PM, the SC said it is get the aides scheduled, nedule for the floors they work lows and call outs and getting e SC said Yes I am familiar nots; 8 resident for day shift 12 ng/3-11 shift and 15 residents the SC said some days we ents and the Administrator and responsible to make sure we ents. With the surveyor on 10/28/21 rector of Nursing said yes shements for CNA staffing as a r day shift, 1 CNA-15 residents and 1 CNA-30 residents for the SC daily and the majority of the said the majority of the said the said the said the majority of the said the				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061501	061501 B. WING		10/2	9/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CRYSIAL SPRING CENTER LLC			SIDE BLVD E, NJ 08721			
PREFIX (EAC	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
time we said it is corpora sure we staffing A review did not	s between the person was are meeting. It of an undainclude infoled minimun	age 3 ag the requirements. The DON he DON and SC along with a who are responsible to make ag the requirements for ated facility policy titled Staffing rmation regarding the state an direct care staff (CNA) to	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF RE\	/ISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315125 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	1/25/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER L	LC	395 LAKESIDE BLVD			
		BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4	DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5
ID Prefix F0584 Reg. # 483.10(i)(1)-(7) LSC	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0636 483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0638 483.20(c)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021
ID Prefix F0641 Reg. # 483.20(g) LSC	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021
ID Prefix F0689 Reg. # 483.25(d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021
ID Prefix F0812 Reg. # 483.60(i)(1)(2) LSC	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0814 483.60(i)(4)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483.70(i)(1)- (5)	Correction Completed 11/26/2021
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY REVIEWED BY CMS RO FOLLOWUP TO SURVE 10/29/2021	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) EY COMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE O TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORR ORRECTED DEFICIENCE	ECTED DEFICIEN		UE EAOU IT\(0	s □ no

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
	ER / SUPPLIER CATION NUMB		ISTRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT
061501		Y1 B. Wing					Y2	1/25/2022 _{Y3}
	FACILITY LL SPRING CE	ENTER LLC			STREET ADDRESS, C 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	
correctiv	e action was a ation prefix co	ed by a State surveyor to accomplished. Each def de previously shown on	iciency shoule	d be fully iden	tified using either the	regulation or l	LSC provision	n number and the
ITE	ITEM DATE				DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		11/26/2021	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg.# LSC		Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE
FOLLOW 10/29/20		Y COMPLETED ON			CORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			☐YES ☐ NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: JOTQ12

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315125	B. WING		10	/29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721	, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilities		K 0	00		
	A Life Safety Code New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 10/27/21 was found the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Protectife Safety Code (L Health Care Occup Crystal Lake is a 7- 1970's, It is composite construction. The fazones from the plan Maintenance Direct The Maintenance E does approximately The facility utilized	e Survey was conducted by the timent of Health, Health Facility operations on 10/25/21 and to be in noncompliance with or participation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING pancy as story building that was built in sed of Type II unprotected acility is divided into 11 smoke as provided by the tor. Director stated the generator of 40 % of the building.				
ADODATOS	regulatory flexibilitie Emergency for rout maintenance requir 2020. The flexibilitie following items: fire fire extinguisher me operation monthly t testing of generator means of egress in	es during the Public Health tine inspection, testing and rements beginning January 31, es did not extend to the pump weekly/monthly testing, onthly inspections, fire fighter testing for elevators, monthly rs, and daily inspection of the pareas of construction, repair,	MATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/12/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 | Continued From page 1 K 000 alterations or additions. The facility has 235 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 197 The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: K 225 Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures K 225 11/26/21 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures Stairways and Smokeproof enclosures used as exits are in accordance with 7.2. 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview from All four stairwells are now provided with 10/25/21 to 10/27/21, the facility failed to provide stair thread marking stripe (applied as a stair thread marking stripe (applied as a material material that is integral with the nosing of each step, each floor's landing and that is integral with the nosing of each step, each floor's landing and handrails) with solid and handrails) with solid and continuous marking stripe in accordance with the continuous marking stripe in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition. 19.2.2.3, 7.2.2, 7.2.2.5.5, 7.2.2.5.5.2, and All residents have the potential to be 7.2.2.5.5.3. The deficient practice was observed affected by this deficient practice. in 4 of 4 stairwells in the facility by the following: While touring the facility on 10/27/21 from Maintenance staff were educated on the approximately 9:40 AM, to 2:00 PM, the Surveyor NFPA code requiring stair thread marking and Maintenance Director observed that the 4 stripes for each stairwell. egress stairwells identified as North, South, Main and Maintenance stairwell, revealed that marking Administrator/Maintenance Director/or stripes were not present on each step, floor designee will audit all stairwells to assure

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 225 | Continued From page 2 K 225 landing, and handrails. they meet this requirement. The findings were verified by the Maintenance Audits will be completed weekly for the Director at the times of the observation. next 4 weeks and monthly for the next 3 months. The Administrator was informed of this finding during the Life Safety Code survey exit Audits will be on-going to prevent this conference on 10/27/21. deficient practice. NJAC 8:31.2(e) A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee. NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.2.3, 7.2.2 K 291 **Emergency Lighting** K 291 11/26/21 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Emergency Lighting** Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, and interview from A battery backup emergency light above 10/25/21 to 10/27/21, it was determined that the the emergency generator's transfer facility failed provide a battery backup emergency switch, independent of the building's light above the emergency generator's transfer electrical system and emergency switch, independent of the building's electrical generator in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 7.9, 19.2.9.1 has been system and emergency generator in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 7.9, 19.2.9.1. This deficient installed. practice was evidenced by the following: All residents have the potential to be On 10/27/21 at 1:32 PM, the Surveyor and affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance Director observed in the basement electrical room, where the emergency generator Maintenance staff were educated on the transfer was located, that the room was not NFPA code requiring a battery backup equipped with emergency lighting independent of emergency light above the emergency the building's electrical system and emergency generator □s transfer switch. generator. This finding was verified by the facility's Maintenance Director at the time of This will become part of our orientation inspection. education

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 291 | Continued From page 3 K 291 Administrator/Maintenance Director/or The Administrator was notified of the above designee will audit all areas requiring findings, at the Life Safety Code exit conference battery backup emergency lights to on 10/27/21. assure compliance with this requirement. Audits will be completed weekly for the NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1. 7.9 next 4 weeks and monthly for the next 3 months A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee. K 321 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 11/26/21 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Automatic Sprinkler Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC BAYVILLE, NJ 08721** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 321 | Continued From page 4 K 321 (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 10/27/21. A self closing door was provided and will in the presence of the Maintenance Director, it be maintained to hazardous area in was determined that the facility failed to provide accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, and maintain self-closing devices and hardware Section 19.3.2.1, 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, on doors to hazardous area in accordance with 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.2.1, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. This deficient All residents have the potential to be practice was evidenced by the following: affected by this deficient practice. At 10:47 AM, the surveyor observed in floor #1 Maintenance staff have been educated on storage room 114 that 50 plus combustible (filled) the NFPA code requiring self closing door cardboard boxes and pieces of wood pallets were for hazardous areas. being stored. The room was approximately 50 square feet in size and required a door with a This will become part of our orientation self-closing device. education An interview was conducted with the Maintenance Administrator/Maintenance Director/or Director who stated that hazardous storage designee will audit areas requiring doors to have self closing hardware per NFPA areas, must have a door with a self-closing device. code. The Administrator was informed of the finding, at Audits will be completed weekly for the the Life Safety Code exit conference on 10/27/21. next 4 weeks and monthly for the next 3 months NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee. K 353 | Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 11/26/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC BAYVILLE, NJ 08721** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 5 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems, Records of system design. maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview from All ceiling tiles identified and escutcheon 10/18/21 to 10/19/21, it was determined that the plates have been replaced and will be maintained in order to maintain the facility failed to maintain the sprinkler system, by ensuring that the ceiling was smoke resistant and sprinkler system, by ensuring that the fire rated in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated LSC Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section Edition, Section 19.3.5.1, Section 4.6.12, 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 Edition, Section 5.1, Section 9.7, NFPA 13, 2010 Edition, Section 6.2.7.1 and NFPA 25, 2011 5.2.2.1. Edition, Section 5.1, 5.2.2.1. The deficient practice was identified for all 7-floors of the building. This deficient practice All residents have the potential to be was evidenced by the following: affected by this deficient practice. Ceiling tiles missing and/or holes in the ceiling Maintenance staff have been in-serviced tiles (sheetrock) and escutcheon plates missing on NFPA code requiring ceiling tiles and and/or not in place in the following areas of the escutcheon plates to be maintained in facility: order to maintain the sprinkler system, by

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC BAYVILLE, NJ 08721** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 6 K 353 ensuring that the ceiling was smoke resistant and fire rated. 1. Resident room 717 Fire sprinkler head with an escutcheon plate with a bad ceiling tile cut leaving This will become part of our orientation approximately an 1/4 to 1/2 gap. education 2. Resident room 716 2-sections of ceiling tile missing, approximately 2" x 3". Administrator/Maintenance Director/or designee will audit all areas with ceiling 3. Resident room 715 approximately 2' x 1" tiles to assure they are smoke resistant opening in the drop ceiling track and fire rated per the NFPA code. 4. Outside resident room 705 ceiling tile gap Audits will be completed weekly for the around the sprinkler head next 4 weeks and monthly for the next 3 months. 5. Outside resident room 705 the electrical conduit into the ceiling had gaps from the 2 A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee. conduit pipes, approximately 1" 6. Resident room 609 had a 2' x 4' ceiling tile drooping from its track, now leaving a large gap into the area above the tile. 7. Outside resident room 617 had a gap at the fire sprinkler head approximately 1" 8. floor 5 nurse station approximately 6" x 3" gap in the ceiling 9. Floor 5 exit sign and horn strobe had 2 conduit pipes into the ceiling with gaps 10. outside resident room 517 approximately 1/2 gap with low voltage wires into the ceiling tile 11. Resident room 517 corner fire sprinkler head with no escutcheon plate in place approximately 1/2 gap 12. Resident room 516 1 of 3 fire sprinkler heads

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 7 K 353 with no escutcheon plate in place approximately 3/4 gap 13. Resident room 516 bathroom approximately 1" gap in the ceiling 14. Floor 4 Activity closet corner ceiling tile missing. 15. Resident room 414 above the door, broken ceiling tile (missing corner) approximately 2' x 1" 16. Floor 4 storage room escutcheon plate not in place, approximately 3/4 gap into the ceiling 17. Resident room 403 corner tile missing approximately 3" x 1" opening 18. Corridor outside resident room 304 approximately 2" x 1" gap 19. Corridor outside resident room 307 approximately 1" x 1" gap in the 4' x 2' ceiling tile 20. Corridor outside resident room 309, gap around the pipe into the ceiling 21. Morgue corridor hole in the 2' x 4' ceiling tile 22. Corridor outside the chart room approximately 1/2 gap at the fire sprinkler head 23. Corridor outside resident rooms 202 and 203 approximately 1" x 3" opening in the ceiling 24. Floor 1 outside the smoking area 2' x 4' ceiling tile not in place (drooping) leaving approximately 8" gap

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC BAYVILLE, NJ 08721** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 8 K 353 25. Room 114 had an opening at the fire sprinkler head approximately 1" and 1 escutcheon plate not in place 26. The corridor outside Room 103 approximately 8" x 8" gap into the area above the ceiling 27. Floor 1, just above the entrance, the drop ceiling had many gaps that would delay the fire sprinkler heads and smoke alarms from activation until the area above the drop ceiling tiles filled with heat and smoke. The Maintenance Director confirmed the above findings during the building tour on 10/25/21 and 10/27/21. The Administrator was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 521 **HVAC** K 521 11/26/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **HVAC** Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview from The 6 units identified with ventilation 10/25/21 to 10/27/21, in the presence of the systems that were not adequately

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY IPLETED
		315125	B. WING	i		10/	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD AYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	facility Maintenance that the facility faile ventilation systems shower rooms were accordance with the Association (NFPA practice was evider 1. While touring the 10/27/21 from appr PM, the Surveyor a observed that the vresident room bath 615, 616, 707, 714 2. At 10:00 AM, the #3 south shower ro 320, that the self conot in working orde The surveyor requed Director and Region confirm if the units piece of single-ply to ceiling grills to confithe tissue did not he bathrooms were not required reliance of At that time, the Surveyor sand should be a surveyor sand should be a surveyor requed birector and Region confirm if the units piece of single-ply to ceiling grills to confithe tissue did not he bathrooms were not required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and should be a surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and the surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and the surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and the surveyor required reliance of the tissue did not he bathrooms and the surveyor required reliance of the tissu	e Director, it was determined d to ensure resident bathroom for 6 of 18 units and 1 of 5 e adequately maintained, in e National Fire Protection 90 A, B. This deficient need by the following: building on 10/25/21 to eximately 09:00 AM, to 02:00 and Maintenance Director entilation in the following rooms did not function: # 605, and 715. surveyor observed in the floor om across from resident room entained ventilation unit was r. ested that the Maintenance and Plant Operations Director, were functioning by placing a collet tissue paper across the irm ventilation. When tested, and in place. The resident of provided with a window and in mechanical ventilation. reveyor interviewed the tor who confirmed that the eabove resident room over room, were not	K	521	maintained, in accordance with the 90 A, B, have been corrected. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance staff have been in-se on NFPA code requiring ventilation systems to be adequately maintain. This will become part of our orient education. Administrator/Maintenance Directed designee will audit all ventilation se to assure they are adequately maintain. Audits will be completed. Weekly for the next 4 weeks and refor the next 3 months. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee.	be erviced n ned. eation or/or ystems ntained. monthly	

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 521 | Continued From page 10 K 521 NFPA 90 A NFPA 101-2012 -19.5.2.1 section 9.2.2 NFPA 101-2012- 19.5.2.1 Chapter 9.1 Utilities 9.2.1 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 531 Elevators K 531 11/26/21 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with the provision of 9.4. Elevators are inspected and tested as specified in ASME A17.1, Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators. Firefighter's Service is operated monthly with a written record. Existing elevators conform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, Safety Code for Existing Elevators and Escalators. All existing elevators, having a travel distance of 25 feet or more above or below the level that best serves the needs of emergency personnel for firefighting purposes, conform with Firefighter's Service Requirements of ASME/ANSI A17.3. (Includes firefighter's service Phase I key recall and smoke detector automatic recall, firefighter's service Phase II emergency in-car key operation, machine room smoke detectors, and elevator lobby smoke detectors.) 19.5.3. 9.4.2. 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 1. Based on interview from 10/25/21 and Vendor has provided report that includes 10/27/21, the facility failed to ensure that firefighter's service Phase I key recall and elevators are inspected and tested monthly in smoke detector automatic recall. accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section firefighter's service Phase II emergency 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3, 9.4.6, 9.4.6.2 and ASME in-car key operation, machine room A17-1 Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators smoke detectors, and elevator lobby 2004 Edition Section 8.11.1.3 and Table N. This smoke detectors. Also vendor has given a

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC BAYVILLE, NJ 08721** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 531 | Continued From page 11 K 531 deficient practice was evidenced by the following: report regarding the phones in elevator working correctly. An interview was conducted on 10/27/21 with the Maintenance Director at the start of the building In addition the elevator phones have ring tour at approximately 09:00 AM,. The to the front desk. Maintenance Director stated that currently he did not have a record that Firefighter's Monthly All residents have the potential to be Service test was performed and documented affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance staff has been in-serviced monthly. on importance of having vendor provide 2. Based on observation and interview from report for Phase I key recall and smoke detector automatic recall, and Phase II 10/25/21 to 10/27/21, in the presence of the Maintenance Director, it was determined that the emergency in-car key operation, machine facility failed to maintain elevator emergency room smoke detectors, and elevator lobby communication for 2 of 3 passenger elevator smoke detectors. telephones tested, in accordance with ASME/ANSI A17.3. This deficient practice was This will become part of our orientation evidenced by the following: education The Surveyor had the Maintenance Director Administrator/Maintenance Director/or conduct a test of the emergency communication designee will audit reports to assure we have Phase I and Phase II reports, audit telephone system in the (3) facility's passenger/freight elevators. The emergency fire reports and audit phones in elevators. telephone did not function properly in elevator #1 Audit will be done weekly for the next four and #2, at the time of the observation. The alarm weeks and then monthly for the next three bell was activated and worked properly during the months. observation. A monthly report will be given to the The Maintenance Director stated and confirmed Administrator and the QAPI Committee. elevator's #1 and #2, did not have emergency telephone communication at the time of the observations. The Administrator was informed of this finding at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 10/27/21. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) ASME/ANSI A17.3

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 911 | Continued From page 12 K 911 K 911 Electrical Systems - Other K 911 11/26/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 10/25/21, Facility removed the mop bucket and it was determined that the facility did not maintain wooden pole leaning on the panel on 10/25/21 in order to maintain the required the required clearance around electrical panels, electrical equipment and controls in accordance clearance around electrical panels, with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.5.1, electrical equipment and controls in 19.5.1.1, 9.1, 9.1.2, NFPA 99 2012 Edition, accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Section 15.5.1.2 and NFPA 70 2011 Edition, Edition, Section 19.5.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.1, Section 110.26. This deficient practice was 9.1.2. NFPA 99 2012 Edition. Section evidenced by the following: This deficient practice 15.5.1.2 and NFPA 70 2011 Edition, of not ensuring 36" in front of the electrical panels Section 110.26. will prevent staff and emergency personnel from disconnecting the electrical power quickly. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. The Surveyor and Maintenance Director observed a yellow mop bucket stored under the Maintenance staff has been in-serviced electrical panel and wooden pole leaning on the on NFPA code requiring clearance around panel. The electrical panel room was located on electrical panels, electrical equipment and floor-5 by resident room #500. controls. The observations were confirmed by the This will become part of our orientation Maintenance Director during the tour of the education. electrical rooms in the facility. Administrator/Maintenance Director/or The Administrator was informed of the designee will audit electrical panels and observations at the Life Safety Code exit electrical equipment and controls to conference on 10/27/21 assure there is proper clearance per

PRINTED: 09/06/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315125 B. WING 10/29/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 395 LAKESIDE BLVD **CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LLC** BAYVILLE, NJ 08721 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 911 Continued From page 13 K 911 NFPA code. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 99 Audits will be completed weekly for the next 4 weeks and monthly for the next 3 months. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee. K 920 Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens K 920 11/26/21 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and **Extension Cords** Power strips in a patient care vicinity are only used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview from Microwaves and refrigerators are now

1 ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315125	B. WING	;		10/2	29/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER L SPRING CENTER L	LC		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 LAKESIDE BLVD BAYVILLE, NJ 08721		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	10/25/21 to 10/27/2 the use of power strinstallation, as a su exceeding 75% of the use of power strips requirements of NF Section 19.5, 19.5. LSC Edition, Section 99, 2012 LSC Edition 10.2.4. 1. At 12:07 PM, the Director observed of lounge, a refrigerate plugged into a multistrip was then plug. 2. At 10:55 AM, the Director observed in on floor #1, that a remulti-outlet power splugged into the du. The findings were with the director of the time.	the facility failed to prohibit trips beyond temporary abstitute for adequate wiring, the capacity and the proper in accordance with the FPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 1, 9.1, 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 on 400.8 and 590.3 (D). NFPA on, Section 10.2.3.6 and Surveyor and Maintenance on floor #7 that in the Nurses or and microwave were gi-outlet power strip. The power ged into the duplex wall outlet. Surveyor and Maintenance in the Physical Therapy room microwave was plugged into a strip. The power strip was then uplex wall outlet.	K	920	plugged into wall outlets and not in strips in both the nurses lounge an physical therapy room All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Maintenance staff have been in-see on NFPA code requiring refrigerate microwaves to not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronal to the ducation. Administrator/Maintenance Director designee will audit offices, nursing stations and non-resident room are assure personal electronics are no plugged into power strips. Audits of areas with refrigerators a microwaves will be completed weet the next 4 weeks and monthly for the same and monthly for the same and the power strip. Audits will be on-going to prevent the deficient practice. A monthly report will be given to the Administrator and the QAPI Committee.	d the perviced ors and onics). ation or/or eas to ot nd ekly for the next ugged this e	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REV	/ISIT
	B. Wing	Y	′2	1/25/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CRYSTAL SPRING CENTER LI	LC	395 LAKESIDE BLVD			
		BAYVILLE, NJ 08721			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE		DATE	ITEN			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0225	11/26/2021	LSC	K0291		11/26/2021	LSC	K0321		11/26/2021
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0353	11/26/2021	LSC	K0521		11/26/2021	LSC	K0531		11/26/2021
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
	NFPA 101			NFPA 1	01	_				
Reg. # LSC	K0911	Completed 11/26/2021	Reg. # LSC	K0920		Completed 11/26/2021	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE O	F SURVEYOR		I	DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE			I	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/29/2021					ECTED DEFICIEN CIES (CMS-2567)		A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?	YE:	s 🗆 no	